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LAST MEETING: January 7, 2021 (via Zoom)
President Bliss presided.

Visiting Rotarians: none

Other Guests: none

Key Guest: No key guest
(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e We had a 71% turnout for the Zoom meeting today.
e Committee Chairmanship positions available for:
o Public Relations Committee. Facebook familiarity (or willingness to learn) would be
helpful.
o Fundraising Committee. Ideas for non-contact fundraising needed. Contact Pam or Randy.
¢ Anyone wishing to take over as Newsletter Editor is welcome to do so. Contact a Board Member.

PROGRAM: Jeff Schwartz - Delicious Orchards

Pam introduced Mr. Schwartz, who gave an interesting and energetic look at both near and long-term
plans for Delicious Orchards and Big B’s Juices.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date Speaker Program
1/14/21 Mary Bachran Paonia town mayor - update on town issues
1/21/21 Terry O'Brien Talk about COVID Dashboard and vaccines
1/28/21
2/4/21
2/11/21
2/18/21
2/25/21
3/4/21
3/11/21
3/18/21
3/25/21
4/1/21
4/8/21
4/15/21
4/22/21
4/29/21
5/6/21
5/13/21
5/20/21
5/27/21
6/3/21
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5th Thursday
Norm Lewark
Nick Lypps
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Annette Choszczyk
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