





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursdays at Noon in the Paonia Town Hall (Temporarily Suspended)
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/22

Vol 60 Issue 02 - January 14, 2021

LAST MEETING: January 7, 2021 (via Zoom)

President Bliss presided.

Visiting Rotarians: none

Other Guests: none Key Guest: No key guest

(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- We had a 71% turnout for the Zoom meeting today.
- Committee Chairmanship positions available for:
 - Public Relations Committee. Facebook familiarity (or willingness to learn) would be helpful.
 - o Fundraising Committee. Ideas for non-contact fundraising needed. Contact Pam or Randy.
- Anyone wishing to take over as Newsletter Editor is welcome to do so. Contact a Board Member.

PROGRAM: Jeff Schwartz - Delicious Orchards

Pam introduced Mr. Schwartz, who gave an interesting and energetic look at both near and long-term plans for Delicious Orchards and Big B's Juices.







UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
1/14/21	Mary Bachran	Paonia town mayor - update on town issues	Glenn Dahlgren
1/21/21	Terry O'Brien	Talk about COVID Dashboard and vaccines	Randy Campbell (for Marsha)
1/28/21			Ulli Lange
2/4/21			Bob Lario
2/11/21			Ed Bliss
2/18/21			Pam Bliss
2/25/21			Betsy Marston
3/4/21			Jackie Parks
3/11/21			Kevin Parks
3/18/21			James Schott
3/25/21			Peggy Szvetecz
4/1/21			Greg Thompson
4/8/21			Bain Weinberger
4/15/21			Bill Bishop
4/22/21			Sarah Bishop
4/29/21			5th Thursday
5/6/21			Norm Lewark
5/13/21			Nick Lypps
5/20/21			Randy Campbell
5/27/21			Annette Choszczyk
6/3/21			John Coombe





